William H. Hough

– 15 Mar 1940)

Hough, William H. On Friday, March 15, 1940, at his residence, 1236 11th st. n.w., William H. Hough, beloved husband of Frances Hall Hough. Remains resting at Hysong's funeral home, 1300 N st. n.w., where services will be held on Monday, March 18, at 11 a.m. Relatives and friends invited to attend. Interment Congressional cemetery.

Hough, William H. Special communication of Naval Lodge No. 4, F.A.A.M., is called at 11 a.m., Monday, March 18, 1940, for the purpose of attending the funeral of our late brother William H. Hough. By order of the worshipful master.

Roland M. Brown, Secy.

The Evening Star, March 17, 1940, p. A15

Funeral Rites Tomorrow for William H. Hough

William H. Hough, 49, Navy Yard employe for 30 years and lifelong resident of the District, died Friday after an illness of several months.

Mr. Hough was born in Washington and was employed as a senior engineer aide at the Navy Yard when he became ill in December. He was a member of the Naval Lodge of Masons.

He is survived by his widow, Mrs. Frances Hall Hough, 258 Eighteenth street S.E.; his mother, Mrs. Catherine Hough; a sister, Mrs. Helen Barry, and a brother, Arthur Hough, all of Washington.

Funeral services will be held at Hysong's funeral home, 1300 N street N.W., tomorrow at 11 a.m. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.